

Lewisburg Arts Council ✓ PO Box 418 ✓ Lewisburg, PA 17837

February 2017

Dear Artist,

This is your information packet for the 2017 Annual Art Exhibit, which is part of the 48th Annual Lewisburg Celebration of the Arts. This is a juried exhibit sponsored by the Lewisburg Arts Council. It will run for two weeks, from April 28 through May 13, in the Kelly Gallery of the historic Packwood House Museum, 15 North Water Street, Lewisburg, PA.

Professional and amateur artists are invited to enter. Awards will be given in each category: cash awards for professionals, and Lewisburg Downtown Gift Certificates for amateurs. "Best of Show" will be judged from all artworks in the exhibit. Should you be awarded "Best of Show," you will be asked to join the judges' panel for 2018. For that year, your artwork can be part of the exhibit at no charge but will not be judged for awards.

We look forward to your participation. Please feel free to share this information with other artists. If you have any questions, please call, write or email us.

Sincerely,
The Lewisburg Arts Council Exhibit Committee

Address:
PO Box 418
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570)524-5221
info@lewisburgartscouncil.com
www.lewisburgartscouncil.com

2017 Annual Art Exhibit and Sale at the Packwood House Museum

Eligibility

- Open to all artists over the age of 16.
- Live within a 60-mile radius of Lewisburg.
- Three (3) submission limit.
- Original art completed within the last two (2) years and not previously entered in the juried art exhibit.
- All entries must be two-dimensional.
- Paintings (in any medium), drawings, and graphics must be dry, framed and wired for hanging.
- Maximum dimension is 50" on any one side, not including the frame.

Registration, Delivery and Pick up

- \$15.00 non-refundable entry fee for each submission; payable to the Lewisburg Arts Council.
- Works must be hand-delivered to the Packwood House Museum, Lewisburg, on Friday, April 21, between 1 p.m. and 4 p.m., or Saturday, April 22, between 10 a.m. and 1 p.m.
- Entry forms: Please complete all parts except "LAC assigned number." Numbers will be assigned at registration. Do not attach any portion to your artwork.
- Pick up artwork from the Packwood House on Saturday, May 13, between 4 and 5 p.m., or Tuesday, May 16, through Saturday, May 20, between 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. All artwork MUST be removed within these time frames. The Lewisburg Arts Council will not be responsible for any works not picked up.

Sales

- Prices for accepted artwork will be listed in the catalog.
- The Packwood House requires a 25% commission on works sold at the Gallery.
- No commission will be collected by the Lewisburg Arts Council.

Jury and Awards

- Artwork will be juried and judged by prominent professional artists.
- Judges will determine works to be included in the exhibit and those to receive awards.
- Artists whose works are NOT accepted will be notified before the opening of the show.
- Awards will be given in two categories: Professional and Amateur. Artist decides in which category to submit.
- Best of Show will be chosen from all artworks in the exhibit; the winner will be asked to join the judges' panel for 2018.
- Monetary awards will be given in the Professional category.
- Gift certificate awards will be given in the Amateur category.
- Judges will determine the number of awards given in each category.

Opening Reception and exhibit dates and times

- Opening Reception: April 28, 7:00 9:00 p.m., at the Packwood House.
- Exhibit runs from April 28 to May 13, 2017.
- Awards will be presented at the Opening Reception at 8:00 p.m.
- Hours of the exhibit at the Packwood House Museum: Tuesday through Saturday, 10:00 am to 5:00 p.m.

Liability

We, the Lewisburg Arts Council, assume no liability, stated or implied. All artwork will be handled by council committee members and stored under security. It is understood that submission of any entry to the exhibit is an agreement on the part on the exhibitor to the conditions set forth above.

Artist Receipt or Claim Check Exhibitor Release Name The Lewisburg Arts Council and the Packwood House, assume Title 1 no liability, stated or implied. It is understood that submission Title 2 of any entry to the exhibit is an agreement on the part on the Title 3 exhibitor to the conditions set forth. I agree to these conditions. Received Cash — ____ Check # _____ Received by ____ Exhibitor's Signature Date Exhibitor's Name(please print) <u>_c</u>ut_

Artist's NameAddress			Circle	Amateur	
Phone	Email			Professional	
•				LAC Assigned Number	
	☐ Not For Sale	☐ For Sale	\$		
				LAC Assigned Number	
	□ Not For Sale	☐For Sale	\$		
				LAC Assigned Number	
	☐ Not For Sale	☐ For Sale	\$		
For LAC Receiver	Cash:	_ Check #	Received by:		
		Entry #2	Entr		
LAC Assigned Number		LAC Assigned Number		LAC Assigned Number	
Amateur Pro	fessional	mateur Professional	Amateur [Professional	
			I .		
Medium		m			
☐ Not For Sale	_cut	Not For Sale	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Not For Sale	
For Sale \$	1	For Sale \$		For Sale \$	